
Me PECL 

No.MePDCL&ERBDC/T-96/2025-26/653 To, 

Sub: 

Sir, 

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION 
RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM Email: aeeie.rb.mepdcl@meghalaya,gov.1n 

Dated, Umiam the 5 August, 2025 

The Assistant Executive Engineer Umiam Rural Distribution Sub- Division MePDCL, Umiam. 

Additional Units (kWh) to be included into the Electricity Bill of Banaiti Maring (Cons. D: 1000215227), Lunndaitkhla. 

This is to inform you that the office of the undersigned has found the old meter No. S095 of Banaiti Maring (Cons. ID: 1000215227), Lumdaitkhla to be defected (Meter Impulse fails to blink inspite of current flowing through the conductor), The defected meter above was replaced with 1Ph JPM Make Smart Meter No. 11122141 with initial readings: 00.00KWH, 00.0OKVAH. To asses the consumption of this consumer, inspection was again conducted on the 05-08-2025 (after 18 days) and the kWh reading observed was 121.23. 
In light of the above, the unit loss of 2458.00 KWH considered for 365 days (One Year) may please be recovered as Additional Units (kWh). 

Copy to: 

This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

No.MePDCL/I&E/RBDC/T-96/2025-26/653(a) 

Yous sincerely, 

F.LKynshi) 
Assistant Execu�ive Engineer cum Assessing Officer 

Investigation & Enforcement Sub-Division 
Ribhoi Distribution Circle 

MePDCL, Umiam 

Da�ed, Umiam the sth August, 2025 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle for kind information. 
2. The Superintending Engineer (I&E), Eastern Zone, MePDCL, Shillong for kind Information. 3. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division for kiFd information. 
4. The Junior Engineer (Central Billing Section), Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information and necessary action with a request to include the additional unit as 

mentioned. 

5. The consumer, Banaiti Maring (Cons. ID: 1000215227), Lumdaitkhla for kind information. 
6. R.F 

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 



Desctiptön 
Reading (2nd Inspection) 

Reading (New Meter 
Installation Date) 

Diference 

Metor ReadingsiforMotor D:112214andhMoter StatUSOK(NOn 
Dato KWHIMoter Kvah Motor Rocorded Demand 

Multiplying Factor 

Net Consumption 

Average Per Day 
Consumption (APDC) kWh 

Additional Units to be 
included (kWh) 

Energy Consumption Statement 
Consumer ID/ Account No. 1000215227 

Consumer's Name: Banaiti Maring. 

05-08-2025 

18-07-2025 

18 

121.23 

121.23 

1 

121.23 

6.74 

2458.28 

No. of days under consideration (1year) for recovery of unit loss on account of 
meter defective 

Number of units (in kWh) to be included as additional units 

(F.L Kynshi) 

Recorded PF 

365 

2458 

Asstt. Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer 
|&E Sub Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle 

MePDCL, Umiam. 
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