

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM

Email: aeeie.rb.mepdcl@meghalaya.gov.in No.MePDCL/I&E/RBDC/T-96/2025-26/653 Dated, Umiam the 5th August, 2025

To,

The Assistant Executive Engineer

Umiam Rural Distribution Sub- Division MePDCL, Umiam.

Additional Units (kWh) to be included into the Electricity Bill of Banaiti Maring (Cons. ID: Sub: 1000215227), Lumdaitkhla.

Sir,

This is to inform you that the office of the undersigned has found the old meter No. 5095 of Banaiti Maring (Cons. ID: 1000215227), Lumdaitkhla to be defected (Meter Impulse fails to blink inspite of current flowing through the conductor). The defected meter above was replaced with 1Ph JPM Make Smart Meter No. 11122141 with initial readings: 00.00KWH, 00.00KVAH. To asses the consumption of this consumer, inspection was again conducted on the 05-08-2025 (after 18 days) and the kWh reading observed was 121.23.

In light of the above, the unit loss of 2458.00 KWH considered for 365 days (One Year) may please be recovered as Additional Units (kWh).

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yous sincerely,

(F.L Kynshi)

Assistant Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer Investigation & Enforcement Sub-Division Ribhoi Distribution Circle MePDCL, Umiam

No.MePDCL/I&E/RBDC/T-96/2025-26/653(a) Copy to:-

Dated, Umiam the 5th August, 2025

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle for kind information.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer (I&E), Eastern Zone, MePDCL, Shillong for kind Information.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division for kind information.
- 4. The Junior Engineer (Central Billing Section), Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information and necessary action with a request to include the additional unit as mentioned.
- 5. The consumer, Banaiti Maring (Cons. ID: 1000215227), Lumdaitkhla for kind information.

6. R.F.

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Energy Consumption Statement Consumer ID/ Account No. 1000215227

Consumer's Name: Banaiti Maring.

Meter Readings for Meter ID: 11122141 and Meter Status: OK (Normal)					
Description	Dato		Kvah Meter	Recorded Demand	Recorded PF
Reading (2nd Inspection)	05-08-2025	121.23	The state of the s		
Reading (New Meter Installation Date)	18-07-2025	0			
Difference	18	121.23			
Multiplying Factor		1			
Net Consumption		121.23			
Average Per Day Consumption (APDC) kWh		6.74			
Additional Units to be included (kWh))		2458.28			
No. of days under consideration (1year) for recovery of unit loss on account of meter defective					365
Number of units (in kWh) to be included as additional units					2458

(F.L Kynshi)

Asstt. Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer I & E Sub Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle MePDCL, Umiam.